

THE MAYOR & COUNCIL TOWN OF GEORGETOWN

39 THE CIRCLE GEORGETOWN, DE 19947 TELEPHONE (302) 856-7391 FAX (302) 856-6348 WWW.GEORGETOWNDEL.COM

Posted: October 25, 2024 @ 8:00am

Notice of Special Election (Referendum)

The Town of Georgetown will hold a
Special Election (Referendum)
Monday, November 18, 2024 from 12:00 PM until 7:00 PM
at Town Hall, 39 The Circle

Sample Ballot

Authorizing the Mayor and Council of Georgetown to borrow an amount not	For	
to exceed \$18,000,000 for the purpose of financing the construction of a new police station and public works building within the Town, and paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds.	Against	

At the said Special Election, every bona fide resident of the Town of Georgetown shall have one vote and, in addition, every person, partnership or corporation owning property within the corporate limits of the Town of Georgetown shall also have one vote, and the said votes may be cast either in person or by absentee ballot.

Absentee Voting

Any bona fide resident of the Town of Georgetown, who wishes to vote by absentee voting, may do so by obtaining an "Affidavit for Absentee Voting" at the Town Administrative Offices. Absentee ballots will be available Monday, October 28, 2024. Absentee ballots can either be picked up at the Town Administrative Offices, or mailed. The deadline for voting by absentee ballot in person is Monday, November 18, at 12:00 (noon).